FILED FOR RECORD:	7-16 1974	st	clock Am.
DULY RECORDED:	1-10 194	et 4:00 o'	clock AM
INSTRUMENT NO.	ALLEN S	TURROCK, TYLER	COUNTY CLERK
	By aulth	edagle	DEPUTY
		0	

TYLER COUNTY COM MI SSIONER'S COURT REGULAR M EETIN G
JULY 8, 1974 at 10:00 A.M.

At the Meeting of the Tyler County Commissioner's Court held on the above date, all members were present and the Meeting was opened with a prayer.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Belt to add the name of Howard Dowden to the Department of Welfare Board of Tyler County. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Belt to approve the appointment of Blendia Covington as Home Demonstration Agent for Tyler County and she is to start work September 1, 1974. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Jordan to authorize Sheriff Craven to organize a volunteer Search & Rescue unit for Tyler County. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Jordan and seconded by Comm. Belt to authorize the taking of bids for an air conditioner unit for the Sheriff's office and the District Clerk's office. Bids to be opened at 10:00 A.M. on July 15, 1974. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Jordan and seconded by Comm. Best to authorize the Sheriff's department to apply to the Criminal Justice Department for additional Communication equipment. (2 radios for a utos and 2 portable units) All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Parks and seconded by Comm. Best to approve the Extension Service Report. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Jordan and seconded by Comm. Belt to approve the payment of bills submitted by Mr. Pitts of \$102.00 for office supplies and for a trip to Veterans Conference in Victoria, Texas. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Belt and seconded by Comm. Best to advertize for bids on a Mini-Bus. Bids to be opened Friday, July 26, 1974 at 10:00 A.M. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Jordan and seconded by Comm. Parks to dis-allow the bid to move the Warren Water Supply Line. See attached bid. All voted yes, none voted no.

There being no further business, the Meeting adjourned.

Tom D. Mann, County Judge

Joe I. Best, Comm. Pct.#1

H.M. Parks, Comm. Pct.#2

Ken neth Belt, Comm. Pct.#3

James R. Jordan, Comm. Pct.#4

ATTEST:

Alen Sturrock, County Clerk

TYLER COUNTY SERVICE OFFICER P. O. BOX 122

WOODVILLE, TEXAS 75979

July I, 5974

VOL 002 PAGE 433

Office expenses from Jan I-74 to July I, 74

Stamps Trip to Victoria, Texas-County Service Officers	<u>.</u> \$20.00	
School 500 miles Meals	50.00 24.00	
Motel two nights GI4.00	23.00	
Total	co.sol	_

Tylar County Service Officer

ı

WARREN WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION June 28, 1974

Please be antised that the Warren Water Supply Corporation does hereby submit bid to cover cost of installation of 4" main necessary to cross proposed black-top street near the Warren High School. It should be understood that this installation covers labor and material, but not ditch and backfill. May it be further understood that if this job is not done by maintenance personnel of Warren Water Cuply Corporation that this job be let to a certified contractor.

170 move or less of 4" main to be installed in 6" cesting noce part to clear crossing 6 %5.00 per foot... \$850.00

WARRY WATER SUPPLY GORD.

hu Hr. Spangfeil q

Approved\

Approv

NOTICE OF PLACE AND TIME OF MEETING COMMISSIONERS COURT TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

, VOL 002 PAGE 435

Notice is hereby given that Commissioners Court will hold its regular meeting on Monday, July 8, 1974 at 10:00 A.M. in the Commissioners Courtroom, First Floor, Tyler County Courthouse.

Agenda

- 1. Mrs York speaks to Commissioners Court
- 2. Approve paying bills from Auditors Office.
- 3. Mrs Hampton- Child Welfare Services.
- 4. Approve reports from County Extension Offige.
- 5. Sheriff Lewis Craven Speaks to Court.
- 6. Approve bill from Mr. Pitts, Office.
- 7. Set date to open bids on Mini Bus.

Tom D. Mann, County Judge, Tyler County

NO. TIME: AND STURROCK, COMMY CLERK